Mail Stop:							
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 135608					
		<u></u>					
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>					
1. A. Name of conveying party:		2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
Takashi TOKIZAWA		DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) aπached?] Yes ⊠ No	AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
⊠ Assignment □	Merger	☐Yes ⊠ No					
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
B. Execution Date: February 19,	2008.						
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/068	<u>,669</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attach	hed7 ☐ Yes ☒ No					
C. Title of Application: STATOR WITH WINDING FOR ELECTRIC ROTATING MACHINE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE STATOR							
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00,					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 70.3-836-4 Fax Number: 703-836-27	0-4850 5400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Srikant Viswanadham Registration No.		Date: March 18, 2008					

PATENT REEL: 020671 FRAME: 0037

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

2 002/002 PN191162 115 60-07-516-14

ASSIGNME	NIT
-ADDIGUMIN	. N I

			ASSIGNI	MENT		:21-0/30			
		(1) <u>T</u>	akashi TOKIZ <u>AWA</u>	(5)					
(1-8)		(2)							
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
		· · · · —	In consideration of the		20)	<u> </u>			
		paid to ca set over to	en of the undersigned, cat	th undersigned agrees to	00) and other good and value assign, and hereby does a	table consideration ssign, transfer and			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) D	(9) <u>DENSO CORPORATION</u>						
(10)									
	B								
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, ressues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(II) STATOR WITH WINDING FOR ELECTRIC ROTATING MACHI							
	Identification such as Title, Case	ANI	METHOD OF MAN	NUFACTURING T	E STATOR				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attamas	(Attorney Docket No. 135608						
	Appression Adminer					 .			
		on even da	me undersigned has (have to herewith or) executed an application	on for patent in the United	States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of								
	Signing of	(12) on	February 19, 2	2008					
	Application			_	<u> </u>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial	12/060					
	Identification for	Number		12/068,6					
	filed applications	filed I	ebruary 8, 200	18					
any apy the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr	I) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention attions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or distince in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting hit to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned heret cation that may be necessary out on of this document.	gnee may deen to to execute a vision thereof n obtaining eves to execute a convention to to execute a to execute to	in necessary. all papers necessary in continuous and point forward idence and going forward ill papers and documents on for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which not to the Assignee. Lests the Commissioner optication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exit on the formative successors, in the formative successors, and the formative successors, and the formative of the said Assigned.	naiso to execute separal inection with any interfapplication based thereo with such interference, and perform any act what is rial Property or similar may be necessary to ob- f the U.S. Patent and The signee, as Assignee of the ecuted, and will not ex- assigns and legal repres	te assignments in connection of the invention, and to the invention, and to the invention of the invention o	on with such red concerning cooperate with nnection with y reissue or y and all Letters nants that he has inflict herewith,			
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the und	lersigned on the date(s) :	Opposite the undersion	ied name(s).				
Date	Lebruary/		Inventor Signature	Jakashi	Jokizawa_	(SEAL)			
Date									
		_	inventor Signature		_	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		<u> </u>	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)			
16	This assignment should prefer, then it should be signed be	rably be signe	ed before: (a) a Notary Pu	blic if within the U.S. A	. (b) a II S. Consul (forms	darhalis -			
			o witnesses who also sign	t here;	(5) a \$10. Consul it oursi	ue WE U.S.A.			
Date	<u>Fob. 19 200.</u>	<u> </u>	Witness		(-c1).Inito				
Date	Feb. 19. 2008		Witness	Loculato	Healmato				

PATENT

REEL: 020671 FRAME: 0038